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@I x| History-Based Value Report

$6 ,760 History events affecting this vehicle's value

CARFAX Retail Value
’]‘ ﬂ Personal Vehicle

/N %k Prior Certified Pre-Owned

J @ Accident Reported

' 4 OpenRecall

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@| Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/6/24 at
7:30:15 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

HIGEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/13/2012
Accident reported with another motor vehicle

Event 2
06/24/2024
Damage reported
@ =L
[INGENY x| Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle Reported Reported Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
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Accident / Damage ‘ No New
Accident reported: 05/13/2012. Damage reported: Elgplgatggjs égszﬂﬁgé Issues
06/24/2024. Reported
Manufacturer Recall No N
At least T manufacturer recall requires service. No Recalls Recall Rgca?l\g
Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain more Reported Reported
. X . Reported
information about this recall.
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
INGENN x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

[HENC[EIN x| Ownership History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2004 2007 2024
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 years 17%2' 5 4 months
Owned in the following states/provinces CI:rc:)rltiga New York Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year 14,901/yr 2,705/yr
Last reported odometer reading 31,954 85,000

[INMAEN x) Detailed History
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Owner 1
Purchased: 2004 £

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/THGCM56364A 143133

Personal Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less
14,901 mi/yr

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

4 of 11
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Date Mileage Source Comments

06/29/2004 East Coast Honda Vehicle serviced
Myrtle Beach, SC Pre-delivery inspection completed
843-215-6500 Mud flaps/splash guards installed
eastcoastcars.com

09/02/2004 55 North Carolina Odometer reading reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Calabash, NC Titled or registered as personal

vehicle

09/03/2004 East Coast Honda Vehicle serviced
Myrtle Beach, SC Window vent visors installed
843-215-6500
eastcoastcars.com

12/21/2004 East Coast Honda Vehicle serviced
Myrtle Beach, SC Body electrical system checked
843-215-6500 Oil and filter changed
eastcoastcars.com

05/09/2005 East Coast Honda Vehicle serviced
Myrtle Beach, SC Recommended maintenance
843-215-6500 performed
eastcoastcars.com

04/12/2006 North Carolina Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
Calabash, NC
Title
#770572042729097

05/31/2006 North Carolina Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
Calabash, NC
Title
#773578061511097

09/01/2006 30,496 North Carolina Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Shallotte, NC

09/18/2006 East Coast Honda Vehicle serviced

Myrtle Beach, SC
843-215-6500
eastcoastcars.com

®  Pre-delivery inspection completed
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09/22/2006

09/29/2006

11/12/2006

Owner 2
Purchased: 2007

Date

01/04/2007

03/15/2007

11/22/2008

12/30/2008

11/21/2009

08/06/2010

11/22/2010

30,960

31,954

TR

Mileage

46,800

49,840

51,441

52,086

=

Dealer Inventory
Myrtle Beach, SC

Honda Certified Dealer

Certified
HONDA | Pre-Owned
New York

Inspection Station

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/THGCM56364A 143133

Vehicle offered for sale

Offered for sale as a
Honda Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
CAR miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,705 mi/yr

Source

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Brooklyn, NY

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Brooklyn, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Brooklyn, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Plaza Auto Mall

Brooklyn, NY

718-253-8400

plazaautomall.com
4.0/5.0

20 Verified Reviews

' 4 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Comments

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C system checked
Cooling system checked

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/6/2024, 8:30 AM
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12/30/2010

11/26/2011

05/13/2012

12/08/2012

12/22/2012

12/23/2012

01/03/2013

12/29/2013

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/THGCM56364A 143133

New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Brooklyn, NY vehicle
Passed safety inspection
54,861 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle
Damage to left front
Damage Location
FRONT
RIGHT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
55,854 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Failed emissions inspection
58,134 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Failed emissions inspection
58,209 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Brooklyn, NY vehicle
Passed safety inspection
60,719 New York Failed safety inspection

Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

12/6/2024, 8:30 AM
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12/30/2013 60,736

12/20/2014 65,287

01/02/2015

12/24/2015 70,795

12/27/2016

12/29/2016 75,617

12/26/2017 78,724

12/11/2018

12/31/2018 81,353

03/07/2019

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

New York
Inspection Station

American Honda Motor
Co.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/THGCM56364A 143133

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Failed safety inspection
Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Manufacturer Safety-related recall
issued
NHTSA #PENDING
Recall #041 Honda Multi-Model
Takata Driver Airbag Inflator Safety
Recall

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to
obtain more information about this
recall

© Learn more about this recall

12/6/2024, 8:30 AM
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AN

Description: American Honda Motor Co., Inc. (Honda) is recalling certain model year
2001-2007 Accord, 2001-2005 Civic, 2003-2005 Civic Hybrid, 2001-2005 Civic NGV,
2002-2007 and 2010-2011 CR-V, 2003-2011 Element, 2002-2004 Odyssey, 2003-2008
Pilot, and 2006-2014 Ridgeline. A replacement driver frontal airbag inflator was installed
in your vehicle to remedy a previous airbag inflator recall, or that a driver frontal airbag
module containing the replacement inflator was installed in your vehicle as a service part.
The replacement driver frontal airbag inflator could produce excessive internal pressure
upon deployment. If an affected airbag deploys, the increased internal pressure may
cause the inflator to rupture.

In the event of an inflator rupture, metal fragments could pass through the airbag cushion
material and into the vehicle interior at high speed, potentially causing serious injury or
death to you or others in the vehicle.

Remedy: Please call any Honda automobile dealer and make an appointment to have the
driver frontal airbag inflator replaced for free. For additional questions or to get help
locating a dealer, owners may contact American Honda Customer Support and Campaign
Center at 1-888-234-2138.

06/28/2019 American Honda Motor Manufacturer Safety-related recall
Co. issued
NHTSA #19V-501

Recall #X5C Takata Honda
Passenger Side Airbag Inflator Recall
(DIR5 PSPI,L)

Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to
obtain more information about this
recall

© Learn more about this recall

Description: American Honda Motor Co., Inc. (Honda) is recalling certain model year
2003-2007 Accord, 2001-2005 Civic, 2003-2005 Civic Hybrid, 2003-2005 Civic NGV,
2002-2006 CR-V, 2003-2011 Element, 2007-2008 Fit, and 2002-2004 Odyssey, 2003-2008
Pilot, and 2006-2014 Ridgeline vehicles. The passenger frontal airbag inflator in your
vehicle may rupture when deploying during a crash. The potential for such ruptures may
occur in some of the subject airbag inflators after several years of exposure to persistent
conditions of high absolute humidity. Honda suggests that you avoid having a passenger
sit in the front passenger's seat until the recall repair has been performed.

In the event of a passenger frontal airbag inflator rupture, metal fragments could pass
through the airbag cushion material, potentially resulting in injury to vehicle occupants.
The risk of such an occurrence increases over time. It is imperative you schedule an
appointment with an authorized Honda dealer now to avoid this condition in the future.

Remedy: Please call any authorized Honda dealer and make an appointment to have your
vehicle repaired. Your dealer will replace the passenger's front airbag inflator with an
inflator of a different design, free of charge. For additional information and assistance in
locating a Honda dealer, please visit www.recalls.honda.com or contact American
Hondas Customer Support & Campaign Center at 1-888-234-2138.
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12/29/2019

12/22/2020

12/28/2020

12/31/2021

12/28/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

06/24/2024

82,451 New York

Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

82,868 New York

Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

83,987

New York
Inspection Station

84,950

New York
Inspection Station

85,000

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Damage Report

o

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/THGCM56364A 143133

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
Failed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Damage reported
Damage to rear

Damage Location
FRONT

RIGHT

REAR

12/6/2024, 8:30 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 HONDA ACCORD LX... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/THGCM56364A 143133

S

the car inspected before you buy. Learn More

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get

07/09/2024 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
5 Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
o at auction every year.
% Fox )
S Owner3 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2024
Date Mileage Source Comments
07/17/2024 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
11/19/2024 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Kalamazoo, Ml Exempt from odometer reporting

Title #M10023681840

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

EINGEI x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 12/6/24 at 7:30:15 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars,
trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to
CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

e This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 12/6/24 at 7:30:15 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
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inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than
allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can
indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collected at the time of the inspection.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cARFaXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/6/24 7:30:15 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 HONDA ACCORD
vehicle (VIN: THGCM56364A143133), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/6/24 at 8:30 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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